South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 21, 2024, 06:01:24 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2868 (Rat #0222, Act #0131 of 1983) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-13-235 so as to prohibit the taking or
possession of striped bass (rockfish) less than eighteen inches in length in Lakes Marion and Moultrie, the Congaree River, the
Wateree River northward to the Lake Wateree Dam, the Saluda River northward to the Lake Murray Dam and the Santee
River southward to the saltwater-freshwater dividing line, and to amend Section 50-13-1192, as amended, relating to devices
and the number of them which may be used in lakes and streams, so as to provide that a maximum of fifty hoop nets may be
used in the Great Pee Dee River north of S.C. 34 only for commercial licensees.-amended title

04/13/83
04/19/83
04/20/83
04/20/83
04/20/83
04/21/83
04/21/83
04/21/83
05/25/83
06/08/83
06/08/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/10/83
06/16/83
06/16/83
06/16/83
06/22/83

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2169
Objection by Rep. Klapman, Westbrook & Sheppard HJ-2294
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Sheppard HJ-2313

Amended HJ-2313

Read second time HJ-2314

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2358

Introduced and read first time SJ-1073

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1073
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1470
Amended SJ-1954

Read second time SJ-1954

Reconsider amendment SJ-1987

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1987

Ratified R 222

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/16/83

Act No. 131

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



