South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 06:01:24 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2868 (Rat #0222, Act #0131 of 1983) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-13-235 so as to prohibit the taking or possession of striped bass (rockfish) less than eighteen inches in length in Lakes Marion and Moultrie, the Congaree River, the Wateree River northward to the Lake Wateree Dam, the Saluda River northward to the Lake Murray Dam and the Santee River southward to the saltwater-freshwater dividing line, and to amend Section 50-13-1192, as amended, relating to devices and the number of them which may be used in lakes and streams, so as to provide that a maximum of fifty hoop nets may be used in the Great Pee Dee River north of S.C. 34 only for commercial licensees.-amended title

69

	Ciouti o	
04/13/83	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-216
04/19/83	House	Objection by Rep. Klapman, Westbrook & Sheppard HJ-2294
04/20/83	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Sheppard HJ-2313
04/20/83	House	Amended HJ-2313
04/20/83	House	Read second time HJ-2314
04/21/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2358
04/21/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1073
04/21/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1073
05/25/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1470
06/08/83	Senate	Amended SJ-1954
06/08/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1954
06/09/83	Senate	Reconsider amendment SJ-1987
06/09/83	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1987
06/10/83		Ratified R 222
06/16/83		Signed By Governor
06/16/83		Effective date 06/16/83
06/16/83		Act No. 131
06/22/83		Copies available